
This report provided free of charge by:

SofCars

6326 Asheville Hwy
Knoxville, TN 37924

(865) 964-8994

History-Based Value Report

$15,400
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service History

Open Recall

Multiple Owners

Minor Damage

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/24/26 at 1:21:39 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

14  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

138,106  Last reported odometer reading

2015 FORD EXPEDITION

EL PLATINUM

VIN: 1FMJK1MT5FEF21389
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
SofCars

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/IMUg92KfJKIuqdodovn-Z0J95q5yl8XveXgrI7uDZBO9t0UMiyEi20G4v2-MUvyJ2NOuQj4i1ibKd8e-DmY05ibxeNp2XFH2d10i20xDrmGqJi8Nzvd6id3_RXErpZbDQDO0dxZmQqvLumgnk6Ol32M6pDzOVeGq7aL2nfiYzhM8u40ldpIkZOcb1kbRRozg4BltmVIu4cyHA6K_7HYd57QfhaPUqP_ADrB4DUBBXhYOK3ue_-lUbw1voMddt4r0E9DDWjGKgYrdwb0amVRQz-uC06DTQyyXZchULD5i7trpnP72owCvzpem_BDUhPnp_wjHsZyEgCHFDVWwUTmfxqMFx3-OA77M9yrQZFb3et3XHJ76TKVnrB7FUub-6pQ80b_NQpkqonpV.cfx


Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/22/2020

Damage reported: minor damage
Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 01/20/2026

Flushes Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed 05/13/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 01/22/2020.
Minor Damage

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

14,819 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/19/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/26/2015 1 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2015 2024 2025

Type of owner See Details Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 1 mo. 10 months 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Virginia Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 121,607 136,874 138,106

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/wCiynF63G3W2Mn4p6PjA6XhCxSJpF_EKGoXfEXGsyInn1SiWoTUm87uHZyrPU7et1W0LiWS1ccgjsecc_7J8aPKbvrUdNIOGl4fasRLMARc0m_FTIBF1wl2zDOk1pOYOBA5aiA1WHLF0SCSry0HkEyniYTc1QKPTK8Y6AN3AfB01Wk0asBY-i4Kcq37-BV5aoa9XzfveWV2BkeNm5ls_Blk1TsQv0Zo9TQP7_2Q2uZDxUIGLWynsCgeNAodz9T9df8vn8V5wq7Uvc5RVTxRML-p8JVHCMYUaXISb915eNk8EuyO7E6vT1BmB6TjabtAHCqFmbyOHsI9JAZYEIzKTtQSqY1RimOLXtuQ8jmbcBx_CiX3NMjFaJipZtjSDd8uqqQFfbxHtM7UrtkKmkZo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/VDtRdbUSUoC9HM4oi0xRlZDSzgC981YxIK53wSM-Rg0KJpr5e2Lzmruy7Z-yn6pqPNPgrHMoiX4mwlp40FFZuFDNMLV2kJXUXXu0JWflsNPVX016aKacuS6OkkrVZ4yUj6pyEq-i72T8fWdevCuky1eABUKSHOQJGndBMwFLOMd98zoA0QXSvbQ5NYvFvsWtPAWbJm-fHnbohEI-lpmVqJDE1vvEOZdRxGz0jcd01JTpMts17KY08U_fJp917h4tI54dTUyZSM9JEj6jCNgaeEJ88dZn32ppj2e0Ki22AqGznOA-rXc8NKSGBC61pZeM3F-lJqDfIPmZ9IUUlbzlOMlJ-_gWaJDZXhD7ibxaA-fvCR6WeVKnFRsZNWp8PO2cDP7ABquXxGq5xduNPqw.cfx


07/13/2015 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a
car in one state but register it to be driven in another.

10/01/2015 118 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #EB78943

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/11/2016 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #EB78943

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

07/27/2017 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #EB78943

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

07/05/2018 44,174 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sophia, WV
Title #EW13129

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

05/21/2019 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sophia, WV
Title #EW13129

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/22/2020 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

05/27/2020 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sophia, WV
Title #EW13129

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,146 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/27/2021 77,933 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Hope, WV
Title #FL27436

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/22/2021 94,539 Mountaineer Mitsubishi
Beckley, WV
304-256-7400
mountaineermitsubishiwv.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/12/2021 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Hope, WV
Title #FL27436

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/02/2022 110,727 C. Adam Toney Tire (Mount
Hope)
Mount Hope, WV
304-252-5455
cadamtoneytires.com

4.6 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/03/2023 114,000 Meineke Car Care Centers,
Inc.
Beckley, WV
304-596-0903
https://meineke.com/locati
ons/wv/beckley-2744/

4.8 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-



08/03/2023 114,102 Mountaineer Mitsubishi
Beckley, WV
304-256-7400
mountaineermitsubishiwv.c
om

4.2 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/04/2023 Mid-State Ford LLC
Summersville, WV
304-872-5555
midstatefordwv.com/

4.8 / 5.0

88 Verified Reviews

1,969 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Timing belt/chain replaced
Body electrical system checked
Cylinder head gasket(s) replaced
Cylinder head replaced
Engine checked
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
Intake manifold replaced
Oil and filter changed
Oil cooler seal(s) replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Timing belt/chain replaced
Timing belt/chain tensioner replaced
Timing chain gears replaced
Turbocharger replaced/repaired
Vacuum pump replaced

08/09/2023 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Hope, WV
Title #LMF00FL27436

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

08/28/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/29/2023 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Hope, WV
Title #LMF00FL27436

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/30/2023 114,558 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

11/03/2023 Carl's Auto Inc.
Blountville, TN
423-323-3981
carlsauto.net

Vehicle offered for sale

12/15/2023 115,398 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/11/2024 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/11/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-



01/11/2024 115,435 Service Plan Co.
Gate City, VA

Service contract issued

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/08/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gate City, VA

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/02/2024 117,839 Highway 72 Auto Repair
Gate City, VA
276-690-2240
hwy72autorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Brakes replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

07/08/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gate City, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/14/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

11/05/2024 121,607 Highway 72 Auto Repair
Gate City, VA
276-690-2240
hwy72autorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/04/2024 Highway 72 Auto Repair
Gate City, VA
276-690-2240
hwy72autorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/13/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gate City, VA

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/20/2025 126,589 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/14/2025 130,132 Highway 72 Auto Repair
Gate City, VA
276-690-2240
hwy72autorepair.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-



5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

04/28/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V270
Recall #25S42 REAR VIEW CAMERA
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

05/13/2025 132,197 Highway 72 Auto Repair
Gate City, VA
276-690-2240
hwy72autorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Water pump gasket replaced
Water pump replaced

07/28/2025 Highway 72 Auto Repair
Gate City, VA
276-690-2240
hwy72autorepair.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged

08/05/2025 136,874 Service Plan Co. Service contract claim
Vehicle serviced

08/13/2025 Wallace Ford of Kingsport
Kingsport, TN
423-390-9147
wallacefordofkingsport.com
/

4.4 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 5
Purchased: 2025

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/28/2025 138,044 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southfield, MI

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE REAR VIEW CAMERA COULD INTERMITTENTLY DISPLAY A
BLANK OR DISTORTED IMAGE.

A REAR VIEW CAMERA THAT INTERMITTENTLY DISPLAYS A BLANK OR DISTORTED IMAGE MAY
REDUCE THE DRIVERS VIEW OF WHAT IS BEHIND THE VEHICLE, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS
AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE REAR VIEW CAMERA FREE OF CHARGE.

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Title #MI0027658119 Titled or registered as lease vehicle

01/01/2026 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/20/2026 138,106 Walmart Auto Care Center
Knoxville, TN
865-690-9370
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/24/26
at 1:21:39 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent
car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/24/26 1:21:39 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 FORD EXPEDITION EL vehicle
(VIN: 1FMJK1MT5FEF21389), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/24/26 at 2:21 PM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

